Pennsylvania Chief Public Defenders January 2021

County Name Address Email/Phone
Adams Kristin Rice 23 Baltimore Street, Lover Level krice@adamscounty.us
Gettysburg, PA 17325 717-337-9482
Allegheny Mathew Dugan County office Building, 542 Forbes Matthew.dugan@alleghenyco
Avenue, #400, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 unty.us
412-350-2402
Armstrong Charles Pascal ArmstrongCounty Courthouse 500 E. attorney.pascal@gmail.com
MarketStreet,Rm 105, Kittanning, PA 724-548-3258
16201
Beaver Paul A. Steff 810 Third Street, Beaver, PA 15009 psteff@beaverountypa.gov
724-728-5700
Bedford Karen S. Hickey 200South Juliana St., 1stFl, Bedford,PA | ksh@hickeylawoffice.com
814-623-7679
Berks Glenn Welsh 633 Court Street, 12th Fl, Reading PA | gwelsh@countyofberks.com
19601 610-478-6650
Blair Russell Montgomery 423 Allegheny Street, Rm 344, rmontgomery@blairco.org
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648 814-693-3255
Bradford Richard Wilson Bradford County Courthouse, 301 wilsonr@bradfordco.org
Main Street, Towanda, PA 18848 570-265-1713
Bucks Ann Russavage-Faust Bucks County Administrative Bldg., 55 |arussavage-
E.CourtStreet, Doylestown, PA18901 [faust@ buckscounty.org
215-348-6474
Butler Kevin Flaherty 124 W. Diamond St., PO Box 1208, kflaherty@co.butler.pa.us
Butler PA 16003 724-284-5335
Cambria Mary E. Schaffer 200 S. Center Street, Ebensburg, PA mschaff34@sd113a.org
15931 814-472-1425
Cameron Christopher Martini 400 S Michael St christopher_martini@yahoo.co
Saint Marys, PA, 15857-1743 m
(814) 245-2100
Carbon Gregory Mousseau Carbon CountyCourthouse, POBox ccpubdef@carbonc
128, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229 ounty.net
570-325-2343
Centre David Crowley Centre County Courthouse Annex - 2d | drcrowley@co.centre.pa.us
floor, 106 E. High Street, Bellefonte, PA| 814-355-6798
16823
Chester Nathan Schenker 201 W. Market Street, PO Box 2746, nschenker@chesco.org
West Chester, PA 19380 610-344-6940
Clarion Jacob Roberts 16 Grant Street, Clarion, PA 16214 ccpd@co.clarion.pa.us
814-226-7380
Clearfield Daniel C. Bell 230 E. Market St., Suite 202, Clearfield,| dbell@clearfieldco.org
PA 16830 814-765-2641 x5989
Clinton David I. Lindsay 138 E Water St Lock Haven, PA 17745- | dlindsayesquire@comcast.net
1344 (570) 748-4802
Columbia Hugh Sumner 35 W Main St, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | hlsumner@pa.metrocast.net
570-752-5924
Crawford J. Wesley Rowden Crawford County Courthouse 903 jrowden@co.crawford.pa.us
Diamond Park, Meadville, PA 16335 814-333-7367
Cumberland Michael Halkias Cumberland County Courthouse 1 mhalkias@ccpa.net
Courthouse Square, Carlisle, PA 17013 | 717-240-6285
Dauphin Mary Klatt 2 S. 2nd St, 2nd Floor, Harrisburg, PA mklatt@dauphinc.org
17101 717-780-6370
Delaware Christopher Welsh Sweney Building, 313 West Front WelshC@co.delaware.pa.us

Street, Media, PA 19063

610-891-4100



mailto:krice@adamscounty.us
mailto:attorney.pascal@gmail.com
mailto:psteff@beaverountypa.gov
mailto:ksh@hickeylawoffice.com
mailto:gwelsh@countyofberks.com
mailto:rmontgomery@blairco.org
mailto:wilsonr@bradfordco.org
mailto:faust@buckscounty.org
mailto:kflaherty@co.butler.pa.us
mailto:mschaff34@sd113a.org
mailto:christopher_martini@yahoo.co
mailto:ccpubdef@carboncounty.net
mailto:ccpubdef@carboncounty.net
mailto:drcrowley@co.centre.pa.us
mailto:nschenker@chesco.org
mailto:dbell@clearfieldco.org
mailto:dlindsayesquire@comcast.net
mailto:hlsumner@pa.metrocast.net
mailto:jwrowden@yahoo.com
mailto:mhalkias@ccpa.net
mailto:mklatt@dauphinc.org
mailto:WelshC@co.delaware.pa.us

Elk Gary Knaresboro 300 Center StreetRidgway, PA1585 | gakattorney@hotmail.com
(814) 245-2100
Erie Patricia Kennedy 509 Sassafras Street, Erie, PA 16507 pkennedy@eriecountygov.org
814-451-6322
Fayette Sue Harper Fayette County Courthouse, 61 E. sharper@fayettepa.org
Main Street, Uniontown, PA 15401 724-430-1220
Forest Alyce Busch PO Box 629 Tionesta, PA 16353 alaskeybusch@gmail.com
814-755-3416
Franklin Casey Bogner 157 Lincoln Way East, Chambersburg, casey.bogner@gmail.com
PA 17201 717-261-3863
Fulton Philip Harper 201 N. 2nd Street, McConnellsburg, PA | Pharper@co.fulton.pa.us
17233 (717) 485-3447
Greene Harry J. Cancelmi County office Building, 93 E. High St., hcancelmi@co.greene.pa.us
Rm B2, Waynesburg, PA 15370 724-852-5271
Huntingdon Frederick R. Gutshall 228 Penn Street, PO Box 365, fgutshall@huntingdoncounty.net
Huntingdon, PA 16652 814-643-1550
Indiana Donald McKee 825 Philadelphia Street, Indiana, PA dmckee@indianacountypa.gov
15701 724-465-3925
Jefferson John Ingros Jefferson County Courthouse, 200 Main| jingros@verizon.net
St., Rm 100, Brookville, PA 15825 814-849-1520
Juniata Nancy C. Schrum 100 N. Main St., Mifflintown PA 17059 | nancyschrumlawoffice@icloud
'7C1°7n:]436—8966
Lackawanna Lawrence Moran 200 N. Was hington Ave, Scranton, PA | moranj@lackawannacounty.
18503 org
570-963-6761
Lancaster Christopher Tallarico 150 North Queen Street cmtallarico@hotmail.com
Suite 210, Lancaster, PA, 717-299-8131
17603
Lawrence Larry Keith Lawrence County Government lkeith@co.lawrence.pa.us
Center, 430 Court St., New Castle, PA | 724-656-2162
16101
Lebanon Brian Deiderick Municipal Building, Rm 122, 400 S. 8th | bdeiderick@lebcnty.org
St., Lebanon, PA 17042 717-724-2801 x2130
Lehigh Kimberly F. Makoul Lehigh County Courthouse, 455 W. kimberlymakoul@lehighcounty
Hamilton St. Allentown, PA 18101 .org 610-782-3157
Luzerne Steven M. Greenwald Luzerne County Courthouse, Penn steven.greenwald@luzernecou
Place, 20 N. Pennsylvania Ave, Ste 235, |nty.org
Wil kes-Barre, PA 1877 570-825-1754
Lycoming Nicole Spring 48 W. 3rd St., Williamsport, PA 17701 | nspring@lyco.org
570-327-2367
McKean Philip Clabaugh McKean County Courthouse, 500 W. plclabaugh@mckeancountypa.
Main St., Smethport, PA 16749 Org 814-887-3316
Mercer Kelly Flick 120 S. Diamond St, Mercer, PA 16137 | dflick@mcc.co.mercer.pa.us
724-662-3800 x2528
Mifflin Robert Ferguson 15 N. Dorcas St., Lewistown, PA 17044 | rrferguson@verizon.net
717-242-2591
Monroe Jim Gregor 610 Monroe St., Ste21, Stroudsburg, PA| jgregor@monroecountypa.gov
570-517-3042
Montgomery Gregory L. Nestor & Courthouse 2nd Floor, PO Box 311, gnestor@montcopa.org
Carol Sweeney Norristown, PA 19404 csweeney@montcopa.org
610-278-3295
Montour Michael P. Dennehy 12 W. Market St., PO Box 179, egardner@mmdlawoffice.com
Danville, PA 17821 570-275-3541/3411
Northampton Nuria DilLuzio County Government Center, 669 nuriaesq@hotmail.com

Washington St., Easton, PA 18042

(610) 829-6388

Northumberland

Edward Greco

322 N. 2nd St., Sunbury, PA 17801

egreco@ptd.net
570-495-2347
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Perry Barbara Wevodau 26 East Main St., PO Box 459, New blwevodau@gmail.com
Bloomfield, PA 17068 717-582-8883
Philadelphia Keir Bradford-Grey Defender Association of Philadelphia, (kbgrey@philadefender.org
144SansomSt., Philadelphia,PA19102 [215-568-3190
267-765-6600
Pike Robert Bernathy 105 W. High Street, Milford, PA 18337 | contact@kfblawoffice.com
570-296-5266
Potter Walter Stenhach Gunzburger Bldg. One North Main wstenhach@pottercountypa.n
Street, North Wing, 1st Floor, et
Coudersport, PA 16915 (814) 274-8288
Schuylkill Karen L. Domalakes 420 N. Centre, Ste 7, Pottsville, PA domi@ptd.net
17901 570-628-1515
Snyder Rachel Glascoe [retired |Snyder County Courthouse, PO Box 7?7
12/9/20] 217, Middleburg, PA 17842 570-837-4283
Somerset William R. Carroll 218 N. Kimberly Ave, Ste 210, carroll.law@comcast.net
Somerset, PA 15501 814-445-1545
Sullivan Patrick Johnson 245 Muncy St., PO box 157, Laporte, PA| lockhavenlaw@gmail.com
570-295-3958
Susquehanna Linda La Barbera Susquehanna County Courthouse, PO | labar@epix.net
Box 218, Montrose, PA 18801 570-278-4600 x204
Tioga Mary Morris 118 Main Street, Wellsboro, PA 16901 | mmorris@tiogacountypa.us
570-724-9360
Union Brian W. Ulmer Union CountyCourthouse, 103S. ucpd@unionco.org
Second St., Lewisburg, PA 17837 570-524-8780
Venango Jeff Misko PO Box 831, Franklin, PA 16323 jmisko@co.venango.pa.us
814-432-9593
Warren John Parroccini Warren County Courthouse, 204 4th jparroccini@warren-
Avenue, Warren, PA 16365 county.net
814-728-3435
Washington Glenn Alterio 100 W. Beau Street, Ste 605, alteriog@co.washington.pa.us
Washington, PA 15301 724-228-6818
Wayne Steven E. Burlein Wayne County Courthouse, 925 Court | burleinlaw@verizon.net

Street, Honesdale, PA 18431

570-253-5970 x2510

Westmoreland

Wayne McGrew

2 N. Main Street, Ste 302, Greensburg,
PA 15601

wmcgrew@co.westmoreland.p
a.us
724-830-3535

Wyoming Kelly Carrubba 112 Warren St, Tunkhannock, PA carrubbalaw@aol.com
18657 (570) 836-8911
York Bruce P. Blocher York County Judicial Center, 45 N. bpblocher@york-county.org

George Street, York, PA 17401

717-771-9217
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